## PRIVACY POLICY

The purposes for which we collect your personal information when you register or email us are: administering the Magdalene's Journey™ website, which is part of Blue Soul Earth®, and for sending you a password, contacting you about your content, and keeping in touch with you. When you sign up for our newsletter, we collect your email, name and country. This information is used to reach out to you with newsletter notifications, summaries, updates, offers and weekly blog posts. You can opt-out of our newsletter by simply selecting Opt-Out at the bottom of the newsletter.

Magdalene's Journey™ authors and Blue Soul Earth® may share your information in limited circumstances, including when we have your consent to do so or when sharing is necessary to protect Magdalene's Journey™, Magdalene's Sisters™ and/or Blue Soul Earth® or comply with the law or other legal purposes. We may pass your details and IP address on to a law enforcement agency.

Our partners, agents and contractors may have access to your information, but only to perform services for Magdalene's Journey™ and Blue Soul Earth.® We may, however, share non-personally identifiable information with select business partners however we don't sell your contact details to marketing companies for spamming purposes or sales.